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A002738156 DEBANGANA  DEY Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  2  90.50  90.00  94.00  82.00  91.14  6214.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002907497 SURANJANA  LAHIRI Female No  2 2 UR  1  83.75  83.00  93.00  80.00  91.80  7352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002717361 CATHERINE  RAI Female No  3 3 UR  3  83.50  75.00  88.00  77.50  73.22  7021.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002841402 SONIA  SINGH Female No  4 4 UR  1  83.00  84.00  88.00  81.33  79.50  6394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776169 TARAN  BISWAS Female No  5 5 UR  3  83.00  78.00  85.00  76.67  70.57  6539.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924728 ABIRA  CHATTERJEE Female No  6 6 UR  3  82.50  79.00  82.00  76.17  82.00  7342.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716704 PRATIK  PRAMANIK Male No  7  1 7 OBC-A  5  81.75  89.00  88.00  79.00  91.17  6707.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827966 SHIBA  SHIL Male No  8  2 8 OBC-B  4  81.50  82.00  77.00  73.50  51.14  6261.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002816276 MRIDULA  SINGHA Female No  9  1 9 SC  3  81.50  80.00  95.00  76.17  79.43  6541.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002881509 SNEHA  THAKUR Female No  10 10 UR  6  81.50  77.00  84.00  79.60  91.17  7053.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002928861 SAYAN  ROY Male No  11  2 11 SC  10  81.50  71.00  93.00  73.33  80.71  6872.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002806363 SAMIR  SHARMA Male No  12 12 UR  5  80.25  90.00  70.00  69.33  54.71  6870.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002888360 AKANSHA  JAISWAL Female No  13 13 UR  5  80.00  72.00  81.00  75.33  90.20  7464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002733049 NILESH  ROY Male No  14  3 14 SC  6  79.75  76.00  80.00  71.33  77.14  6505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002549873 SNIANJALEE  RAI Female No  15 15 UR  1  79.50  77.00  75.00  72.33  73.44  6505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002810523 SOYEL  MD Male No  16 16 UR  4  79.00  74.00  76.00  70.50  63.86  6656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002855697 SOUMADEEP  TALUKDAR Male No  17 17 UR  5  79.00  62.00  91.00  73.60  73.67  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930091 PRATIN  PAUL Male No  18  3 18 OBC-B  6  78.75  84.00  90.00  75.80  93.00  6914.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002835104 PRIYANKA  BARMAN Female No  19  4 19 SC  1  78.75  78.00  81.00  69.17  76.25  6419.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002862063 ARMAN  KAMAL Male No  20 20 UR  2  78.75  77.00  76.00  71.50  77.29  6684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002876473 SUSHMITA  RAM Female No  21 21 UR  4  78.50  77.00  76.00  74.50  86.00  6513.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002874768 ANUSKA  GHOSH Female No  22  4 22 OBC-B  7  78.50  62.00  98.00  72.00  86.43  6579.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002853213 MANDIRA  ACHARJEE Female No  23 23 UR  1  78.25  61.00  90.00  71.50  70.43  6497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749975 JUEE  DAS Female No  24  5 24 SC  13  78.00  81.00  91.00  69.00  70.86  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002707243 PROYASH  SAHA Male No  25 25 UR  1  78.00  70.00  80.00  69.33  78.43  6309.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002806990 KHUSBU  PRASAD Female No  26 26 UR  5  78.00  66.00  81.00  69.00  71.43  6879.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002702952 MUSKAN  MAHATO Female No  27  5 27 OBC-B  4  77.75  77.00  78.00  72.50  72.63  6520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830324 PURBALI  ROY Female No  28 28 UR  6  77.75  75.00  95.00  69.50  86.71  6621.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815277 ANANDI  BHATTACHARJEE Female No  29 29 UR  9  77.50  74.00  84.00  74.40  87.56  7100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002718180 PRASHID  PRADHAN Male No  30 30 UR  3  77.25  81.00  85.00  73.80  72.60  6638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002874517 SAMPRITHA  PAUL Female No  31 31 UR  4  77.25  74.00  82.00  69.17  59.00  6525.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002669619 DEBASHISH  BARMAN Male No  32  6 32 SC  8  77.25  73.00  92.00  71.00  84.43  7345.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002669773 SWEATA  SAHA Female No  33 33 UR  3  77.25  67.00  89.00  70.83  82.00  7018.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002538857 NIKITA  SINGH Female No  34 34 UR  3  77.25  65.00  85.00  70.17  85.80  7342.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002441280 PRIYA  DAS Female No  35  7 35 SC  3  77.00  67.00  91.00  70.33  75.71  6938.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002547107 SARBANI  ROY Female No  36 36 UR  6  77.00  67.00  87.00  72.40  71.43  6311.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002703721 SAPTADEEPA  DUTTA ROY Female No  37 37 UR  2  76.75  77.00  87.00  72.20  80.89  6222.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002915846 UPASANA  BARMAN Female No  38  8 38 SC  1  76.75  70.00  90.00  72.00  68.14  6247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002508215 PRANITA  THAPA Female No  39  6 39 OBC-B  1  76.75  66.00  85.00  70.83  66.25  7336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002478929 SNEHA  CHANDA Female No  40 40 UR  2  76.50  93.00  70.00  67.83  71.43  6406.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002444106 RUPKATHA  MAZUMDER Female No  41 41 UR  3  76.50  81.00  84.00  71.60  77.83  6373.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554409 SAHIDA SULTANA SURAVI Female No  42 42 UR  10  76.50  81.00  76.00  70.67  59.00  6889.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002671117 SAMGRAMI  SARKAR Female No  43 43 UR  1  76.50  75.00  83.00  69.00  73.71  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002636585 ANJALI  KUMARI Female No  44  7 44 OBC-B  1  76.50  67.00  68.00  71.67  66.60  6361.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002653840 CHANDRIMA  ROY Female No  45  9 45 SC  7  76.25  84.00  76.00  68.83  69.86  6308.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002503276 BHUMIKA  ROY Female No  46  10 46 SC  6  76.25  77.00  85.00  68.83  74.29  7005.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002545441 KAMALIKA  ROY Female No  47  11 47 SC  8  76.25  75.00  82.00  71.20  65.43  6847.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002764119 KOYEL  DEY Female No  48 48 UR  1  76.25  56.00  81.00  71.80  67.71  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002489677 PRIYANKA  SAHA Female No  49 49 UR  4  76.00  76.00  87.00  72.20  82.67  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002445505 MADHULIKA  DAS Female No  50  12 50 SC  1  76.00  75.00  78.00  68.67  60.00  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002677672 NIMI  THAPA Female No  51  8 51 OBC-B  1  76.00  61.00  89.00  69.33  81.50  6397.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002701778 PALLAVI  KUMARI Female No  52 52 UR  6  75.75  78.00  82.00  66.17  65.57  6436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801011 RANA  GHOSH Male No  53 53 UR  1  75.50  71.00  77.00  70.80  59.86  6895.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826937 USMAN  GONI Male No  54 54 UR  2  75.25  80.00  76.00  70.33  78.86  6819.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002522804 PRADISHNU  BISWAS Male No  55  13 55 SC  4  75.25  77.00  85.00  70.40  77.43  6567.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002593087 MEHULI  GHOSH HAZRA Female No  56 56 UR  12  75.25  70.00  90.00  73.00  91.20  7614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924727 NABANITA  BASKEY Female No  57  1 57 ST  15  75.25  68.00  80.00  71.33  87.43  7106.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002778260 AHILYA  PRADHAN Female No  58 58 UR  4  75.25  63.00  87.00  72.80  87.40  6079.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002724165 AYONIKA  BHOWMICK Female No  59 59 UR  2  75.00  83.00  88.00  70.20  61.57  6300.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827769 SANGITA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  60 60 UR  10  75.00  72.00  90.00  65.33  77.57  6197.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:23.13

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physiology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Physiology, Biological Science))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Physiology/ 

Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Physiology/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002694370 ANUSHKA  GHOSH Female No  61 61 UR  7  75.00  56.00  90.00  68.17  75.00  6702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002832729 PRANAVI  SHARMA Female No  62 62 UR  1  74.75  64.00  90.00  67.17  79.67  6596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002482626 KESHAR KUMARI PRASAD Female No  63 63 UR  1  74.75  49.00  85.00  69.40  66.17  7317.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002672914 DIPTADIP  DATTA Male No  64  9 64 OBC-B  12  74.50  75.00  80.00  66.50  83.14  6602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002694256 RAKESH  CHATTERJEE Male No  65 65 UR  6  74.50  75.00  75.00  69.83  83.14  6351.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002710752 ROHAN  SINHA Male No  66 66 UR  1  74.50  73.00  70.00  71.33  61.43  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807937 OINDRILA  DAS Female No  67 67 UR  1  74.50  70.00  85.00  67.33  75.86  6719.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002587691 JOY KUMAR ROY Male No  68  14 68 SC  6  74.50  64.00  90.00  68.33  92.57  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002672222 KOYEL  DAS Female No  69  15 69 SC  1  74.25  78.00  76.00  65.17  59.57  6502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002471019 ANURAG KUMAR DAS Male No  70  16 70 SC  2  74.25  73.00  93.00  65.33  66.29  6591.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002914978 KUSHO  BARMAN Male No  71  17 71 SC  4  74.25  69.00  83.00  69.33  82.67  6655.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768423 DIPAYAN  SAHA Male No  72 72 UR  17  74.25  65.00  89.00  67.33  70.83  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002521027 KANISHKA  VERMA. Female No  73 73 UR  12  74.25  61.00  86.00  67.00  81.83  6998.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882077 DEEPANJALI  BISWAS Female No  74  18 74 SC  8  74.00  77.00  84.00  68.83  68.63  6799.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798697 CHANDRIKA  ROY Female No  75  19 75 SC  1  74.00  75.00  81.00  69.60  79.17  7454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002486248 SARMISTHA  JHA Female No  76 76 UR  4  74.00  74.00  82.00  66.67  67.86  6863.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002461200 PIYALI  BARMAN Female No  77  20 77 SC  10  74.00  74.00  80.00  70.80  94.43  7167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002557863 ANUBHAV  SINHA Male No  78 78 UR  12  74.00  72.00  78.00  71.50  91.57  7123.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002498652 SUSHMITA  SUTRADHAR Female No  79 79 UR  17  74.00  65.00  74.00  69.83  86.83  6950.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444290 JEET  ROY Male No  80  21 80 SC  3  74.00  55.00  95.00  67.83  70.86  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002619618 PRIYA  SARKAR Female No  81  22 81 SC  4  73.75  83.00  83.00  62.67  72.00  6760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002596881 KRITI  BHOWMIK Female No  82  10 82 OBC-B  3  73.75  76.00  82.00  67.17  80.00  6764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002684523 OMMUL KHAIR FATEMA Female No  83 83 UR  3  73.75  67.00  86.00  66.33  66.14  6567.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002679543 MUSKAN  ROY Female No  84 84 UR  3  73.50  60.00  87.00  67.00  73.80  6616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002668149 DOLI  BISWAS Female No  85  23 85 SC  2  73.50  60.00  86.00  64.83  79.57  6652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768010 ANURIMA  BASAK Female No  86  11 86 OBC-B  24  73.25  73.00  94.00  68.80  95.29  6945.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002575076 KRISHNENDU  HAZRA Male No  87  24 87 SC  2  73.25  70.00  70.00  69.00  66.71  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002529800 MADHU  MAHATO Female No  88 88 UR  2  73.25  67.00  71.00  69.50  76.29  6803.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644459 SUJOY  SARKAR Male No  89  25 89 SC  3  72.75  57.00  66.00  71.17  71.33  7363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002575990 RIMJHIM  ACHARYA Female No  90 90 UR  2  72.50  76.00  85.00  68.20  73.29  6598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002931023 ASHIKA  JAMIL Female No  91 91 UR  3  72.50  65.00  82.00  69.20  57.86  6423.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002504522 PRATEEKA  CHETTRI Female No  92 92 UR  4  72.50  61.00  81.00  67.17  56.20  6437.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002765681 ANUSHKA  BISWAS Female No  93  26 93 SC  8  72.25  70.00  75.00  67.17  73.71  6556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002467376 ARTHIKA  ROY Female No  94 94 UR  13  72.25  62.00  90.00  63.83  68.86  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002570040 PRIYA  SHARMA Female No  95 95 UR  3  72.00  86.00  71.00  67.60  58.71  6285.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002485170 TANIA  PAUL Female No  96 96 UR  4  72.00  75.00  70.00  64.67  74.86  6906.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843101 SAYANIKA  DAS Female No  97  27 97 SC  12  72.00  72.00  91.00  64.33  83.33  6352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002601589 SHARMILA  SHARMA Female No  98  12 98 OBC-B  1  72.00  70.00  85.00  62.83  49.75  6883.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721878 SOVA  RAI Female No  99  13 99 OBC-B  10  72.00  64.00  84.00  67.00  61.57  6503.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002624974 SUBHAJIT  SAHA Male No  100  28 100 SC  7  72.00  63.00  90.00  67.00  75.43  6729.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002574696 ADITYA  GUPTA Male No  101 101 UR  7  72.00  59.00  65.00  65.50  66.80  6558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002504489 PRIYANGSHU  GHOSH Male No  102  14 102 OBC-B  4  72.00  57.00  90.00  65.17  87.00  6985.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002664704 RUNU  SARKAR Female No  103  29 103 SC  3  71.75  67.00  80.00  66.50  75.14  6423.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002463803 ANIKET  SAHA Male No  104 104 UR  1  71.75  60.00  93.00  65.17  83.71  6632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002674500 ANITA  BARMAN Female No  105  30 105 SC  2  71.75  60.00  74.00  64.50  59.86  6857.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002784468 CHEWANG DOLMA 

SHERPA

Female No  106  2 106 ST  9  71.75  56.00  92.00  66.60  61.71  6399.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002817879 SUSMITA KUMARI 

CHOUDHURY

Female No  107 107 UR  1  71.50  51.00  76.00  67.60  41.43  6543.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002448290 SALINA  PRADHAN Female No  108  15 108 OBC-B  3  71.00  68.00  80.00  64.67  49.29  7050.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002610899 PUSPA  SARKAR Female No  109 109 UR  1  71.00  67.00  75.00  67.00  77.67  6785.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002614286 PUNAM SINGHA SARKAR Female No  110  31 110 SC  2  71.00  66.00  68.00  67.33  89.67  7341.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002710018 TURNA  KAR Female No  111 111 UR  8  70.75  64.00  88.00  68.20  60.86  6739.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002668071 SAMPURNA  KAR Female No  112 112 UR  3  70.75  64.00  71.00  65.50  71.50  6869.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002761117 LIPIKA  NASRIN Female No  113  2 113 OBC-A  10  70.50  73.00  81.00  63.33  75.71  6553.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002666076 KAMOLIKA  PAUL Female No  114  16 114 OBC-B  1  70.50  68.00  81.00  68.20  86.43  6874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002499572 RIFAT  BANU Female No  115  3 115 OBC-A  7  70.50  66.00  81.00  66.67  52.71  7193.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002512731 BICHITRA  GANESH Male No  116 116 UR  2  70.50  56.00  83.00  66.60  90.17  7094.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002733386 TITLI  SARKAR Female No  117  17 117 OBC-B  2  70.25  72.00  81.00  66.60  81.56  6614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002442020 ANUSHIKHA  SAHA Female No  118 118 UR  2  70.25  70.00  81.00  62.67  70.71  6475.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002665552 RAKHI KUMARI SAH Female No  119  18 119 OBC-B  7  70.25  56.00  75.00  63.17  70.56  6819.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002821005 SINJINI ROY CHOWDHURY Female No  120 120 UR  3  70.00  73.00  74.00  66.00  77.17  7064.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002643280 SEKHAR  SARKAR Male No  121 121 UR  5  70.00  68.00  75.00  63.83  87.71  6820.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002459934 TITLY  PAL Female No  122  19 122 OBC-B  6  70.00  67.00  81.00  62.50  68.86  6364.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847367 ANWESHA  PAUL Female No  123 123 UR  3  70.00  60.00  75.00  63.33  72.67  6509.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002540171 AAKANCHHA  RANA Female No  124  20 124 OBC-B  3  70.00  51.00  82.00  66.40  60.43  6667.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002569409 JYOTI  SARKAR Female No  125  32 125 SC  6  70.00  50.00  80.00  63.33  60.86  7038.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002553408 TRISHITA  DAS Female No  126  33 126 SC  1  69.75  58.00  77.00  66.20  58.29  6449.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002459005 MAMPI  DAS Female No  127  34 127 SC  2  69.75  51.00  70.00  62.33  54.57  6363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002582269 ATIYA  ANJUM Female No  128 128 UR  2  69.50  75.00  61.00  63.67  85.43  6485.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002741380 PRANISHA  PRADHAN Female No  129 129 UR  4  69.50  71.00  90.00  60.50  77.14  6126.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002834726 AKASH  TARAFDAR Male No  130 130 UR  8  69.50  64.00  86.00  66.80  59.86  6866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002649751 SHREYASHREE DAS 

GOSWAMI

Female No  131 131 UR  4  69.50  60.00  85.00  62.50  78.11  6383.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002670556 ANISHA  GHOSH Female No  132  21 132 OBC-B  6  69.50  53.00  83.00  66.00  65.78  6653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780555 SUHANI  MOCHARI Female No  133  3 133 ST  2  69.25  62.00  82.00  65.40  88.29  7127.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607538 TAPASWI  DARNAL Female No  134  35 134 SC  4  69.00  70.00  90.00  65.40  73.38  6699.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002828671 DOLY  ROY Female No  135  36 135 SC  2  69.00  70.00  70.00  65.20  47.71  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002671390 MRITYUNJAY  DAS Male No  136  37 136 SC  9  69.00  66.00  90.00  62.67  91.29  7279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002495837 ROUNAK  MALAKAR Male No  137  38 137 SC  10  69.00  64.00  88.00  65.20  57.86  6940.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002469255 AKASH  TARAFDAR Male No  138 138 UR  6  69.00  62.00  86.00  66.40  59.86  6866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002562857 SUMIT  YADAV Male No  139 139 UR  3  69.00  57.00  83.00  64.67  73.14  6638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002820671 PUJA  DAS Female No  140  39 140 SC  2  68.75  83.00  60.00  65.20  64.29  6685.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002678014 AGNIMITRA  DAS Female No  141 141 UR  2  68.75  77.00  58.00  62.50  67.43  6501.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002911025 ISNEHA  SAHANI Female No  142 142 UR  3  68.75  73.00  70.00  66.40  65.00  7586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002738018 BADHAN  CHAKRABORTY Male No  143 143 UR  2  68.75  64.00  61.00  62.67  54.43  6931.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002643475 PEMA DOLMA GURUNG Female No  144 144 UR  6  68.75  63.00  76.00  65.80  68.40  6962.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002518254 PRIYA  KUMARI Female No  145 145 UR  5  68.75  59.00  75.00  59.83  76.17  6954.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898896 CHAMAN DEB ROY Male No  146  40 146 SC  5  68.75  58.00  86.00  66.00  77.14  7043.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002520887 ARON  GURUNG Male No  147 147 UR  2  68.75  56.00  70.00  61.00  67.67  6728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842954 SUBHADIP  PAUL Male No  148 148 UR  7  68.75  55.00  90.00  65.20  82.86  7156.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002699581 RAJAN  KUMAR Male No  149 149 UR  3  68.50  81.00  56.00  67.00  59.33  6170.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002610466 ARCHISA  GUPTA Female No  150 150 UR  2  68.50  69.00  73.00  65.40  82.20  7202.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002455782 POULAMI  ROY Female No  151 151 UR  4  68.50  61.00  80.00  62.67  72.86  6483.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002531560 ROSHNI KUMARI SAH Female No  152  41 152 SC  4  68.25  68.00  91.00  64.00  74.00  7284.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757188 ANUSKA  SHRESTHA Female No  153 153 UR  17  68.00  71.00  76.00  60.33  60.57  6318.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847259 EMRAN  ALAM Male No  154  4 154 OBC-A  3  68.00  71.00  64.00  66.67  50.00  6924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002540200 ANSU  SUBBA Female No  155 155 UR  6  67.50  68.00  74.00  64.00  52.71  6053.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002636012 NEEHARIKA  PRADHAN Female No  156 156 UR  3  67.50  51.00  81.00  64.40  52.00  6108.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002663666 DASHAMI  THAPA Female No  157 157 UR  1  67.50  51.00  78.00  62.50  76.50  6998.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749169 TIKLY  DAS Female No  158  42 158 SC  8  67.50  51.00  56.00  63.00  42.86  6824.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002559616 LUCKY  GUPTA Female No  159 159 UR  4  67.50  47.00  79.00  65.00  51.40  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002558611 IFTEASHYAM  RAHAMAN Female No  160 160 UR  16  67.25  58.00  88.00  60.67  87.71  7415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002495561 BEAUTY  RAY Female No  161 161 UR  1  67.25  58.00  58.00  61.67  52.88  6925.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721678 LASONG  SHERPA Male No  162  4 162 ST  4  67.25  52.00  84.00  64.60  80.56  6559.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002559499 PRANAY  GURUNG Male No  163 163 UR  2  67.00  67.00  80.00  62.00  56.86  6534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002441105 SHREYASI  BANERJEE Female No  164 164 UR  2  67.00  60.00  55.00  61.83  72.57  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002611171 SWARNANGKO  GANGULY Male No  165 165 UR  2  67.00  57.00  73.00  63.00  71.40  6715.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818686 TAPABRATA  BARAI Male No  166  43 166 SC  9  66.75  70.00  81.00  61.33  49.86  7192.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931498 KAMRAN  AKMAL Male No  167 167 UR  9  66.75  67.00  60.00  64.17  66.29  6648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830436 SNEHA  TAMANG Female No  168  5 168 ST  4  66.75  49.00  93.00  63.40  60.89  6629.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002511230 PRATIK  SUWAR Male No  169 169 UR  2  66.50  65.00  88.00  63.20  53.57  6310.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002544005 MEHEK  SAHA Female No  170 170 UR  6  66.50  64.00  72.00  58.67  69.00  6557.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002717978 KOMAL  PRASAD Female No  171 171 UR  2  66.50  63.00  75.00  64.60  78.00  6935.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002659371 KIRTIKA  SHAH Female No  172  22 172 OBC-B  4  66.50  61.00  74.00  63.40  64.86  6873.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002466603 KHUSHI KUMARI PRASAD Female No  173 173 UR  4  66.50  52.00  77.00  63.60  68.60  6471.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002533958 TIRTHA DEEP SARKAR Male No  174  44 174 SC  7  66.25  75.00  72.00  62.00  72.20  7048.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873934 SNIGDHA  BISWAS Female No  175  45 175 SC  3  66.25  71.00  73.00  61.00  48.43  6388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002693826 PUJA  KARMAKAR Female No  176  23 176 OBC-B  17  66.25  64.00  70.00  63.20  59.00  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002494091 SAMIK  BISWAS Male No  177 177 UR  3  66.25  62.00  75.00  62.00  73.50  6326.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002668543 SANDHYA PRASAD 

KUSHWAHA

Female No  178 178 UR  2  66.00  75.00  76.00  62.60  66.67  6493.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644391 SHAN  RAI Male No  179 179 UR  2  66.00  53.00  78.00  62.40  69.00  6655.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002834385 KRISHIKA  LIMBU Female No  180  6 180 ST  4  65.75  58.00  80.00  62.60  66.86  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002649672 KRISANGI  PRAMANIK Female No  181 181 UR  9  65.75  54.00  70.00  57.17  53.00  6573.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002665422 ADITY  SUTRADHAR Female No  182  24 182 OBC-B  3  65.50  71.00  58.00  62.60  59.00  6638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002895787 JYOTI  SHARMA Female No  183 183 UR  4  65.50  57.00  77.00  62.40  92.00  7503.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002832219 PUJA  PRAMANIK Female No  184  46 184 SC  7  65.25  57.00  67.00  60.50  60.43  6416.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002884713 AFSIN  NIGAR Female No  185  5 185 OBC-A  18  65.25  42.00  83.00  61.17  60.67  7105.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002446364 SOMRAJ  DAS Male No  186 186 UR  3  65.00  69.00  63.00  62.00  55.89  6958.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843166 NISADH  RAI Male No  187  25 187 OBC-B  7  65.00  61.00  77.00  61.20  74.50  6250.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002576925 AVINAM  GURUNG Male No  188 188 UR  2  65.00  60.00  63.00  62.20  67.40  7432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002777706 NEHATI  RAI Female No  189  26 189 OBC-B  3  65.00  52.00  85.00  60.33  61.71  6342.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002618563 KRISHNA  ROY Male No  190  47 190 SC  1  64.75  58.00  75.00  59.17  64.43  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002679375 DEV  GOSWAMI Male No  191 191 UR  16  64.75  58.00  63.00  63.00  71.33  6880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898117 ARIJIT  GHOSH Male No  192  27 192 OBC-B  6  64.50  60.00  76.00  61.80  81.57  6863.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002838575 TANU  MISHRA Female No  193 193 UR  5  64.50  37.00  81.00  56.17  49.71  6902.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002549364 SHAKIL  AHAMED Male No  194 194 UR  4  64.25  58.00  78.00  61.80  70.60  6860.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776269 ANUJ  ROY Male No  195  48 195 SC  6  64.25  51.00  74.00  61.60  48.83  6672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002459361 PRITI  BARMAN Female No  196  49 196 SC  7  64.00  64.00  76.00  58.50  51.29  6811.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002809743 AMISHA  POKHREL Female No  197 197 UR  2  63.75  54.00  90.00  60.60  52.86  6533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002627482 RICHA  THAPA Female No  198 198 UR  7  63.75  47.00  81.00  61.80  69.11  6989.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002529782 AMAN  SAHA Male No  199 199 UR  3  63.75  46.00  71.00  60.00  46.17  6733.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002465109 MITRA  ROY Female No  200  50 200 SC  1  63.50  53.00  80.00  61.00  53.71  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002476610 PRANAMITA  ROY Female No  201  51 201 SC  6  63.50  51.00  81.00  59.33  78.29  7166.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002813788 TANUSHREE DEY SARKAR Female No  202 202 UR  2  63.25  73.00  52.00  60.80  76.29  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002620787 ROJA  PRADHAN Female No  203 203 UR  5  63.25  66.00  81.00  59.60  81.33  6370.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822803 PRERONA  SARKAR Female No  204  52 204 SC  7  63.00  61.00  70.00  58.67  50.71  6649.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002672079 MRITTIKA  BARMAN Female No  205  53 205 SC  8  63.00  56.00  75.00  58.83  67.43  6515.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002539036 ADITI  SARKAR Female No  206  54 206 SC  1  62.50  75.00  60.00  57.67  65.14  6567.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002659953 SAYANI  DEY SARKAR Female No  207 207 UR  4  62.50  60.00  68.00  57.33  78.86  7233.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002669166 DIPSHIKHA  BARMAN Female No  208  55 208 SC  11  62.50  51.00  76.00  60.20  53.71  7127.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002505880 DIPA  TALUKDAR Female No  209 209 UR  2  62.50  51.00  74.00  58.67  51.00  6908.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002836563 INDRAJIT  MANDAL Male No  210 210 UR  4  61.75  63.00  71.00  59.00  47.43  7279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002931325 RIMJHIM  YADAV Female No  211 211 UR  3  61.75  63.00  59.00  60.40  57.00  7078.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002476805 SACHIN  SHA Male No  212 212 UR  2  61.75  55.00  66.00  59.60  66.29  6520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002549703 SAMARPITA  BHOWMICK Female No  213 213 UR  4  61.75  51.00  78.00  59.40  62.71  7135.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002651795 SHAKSHI  THAKUR Female No  214 214 UR  1  61.75  51.00  66.00  57.33  66.67  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002492354 PRIYANKA  CHETTRI Female No  215 215 UR  3  61.50  63.00  72.00  56.50  53.83  7064.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002834101 MOUSAMI  SARKAR Female No  216  56 216 SC  15  61.50  51.00  60.00  57.67  94.86  7252.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002680766 TANMITA  GHSOH Female No  217  6 217 OBC-A  1  61.50  50.00  72.00  59.20  58.29  6693.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002542567 RANA  SARKAR Male No  218  57 218 SC  1  61.25  65.00  55.00  56.83  68.86  6672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002547232 SRIJIT  SARKAR Male No  219 219 UR  1  61.00  55.00  60.00  58.83  51.57  6970.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002880908 SANCHITA  DUTTA Female No  220  58 220 SC  2  60.75  70.00  64.00  56.50  58.71  6585.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002883443 HIMANSHU  GURUNG Male No  221  28 221 OBC-B  6  60.75  53.00  72.00  57.00  70.22  6628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002599298 SUBHAJIT  DAS Male No  222  59 222 SC  2  60.50  70.00  60.00  58.33  52.57  6179.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845173 SUMIT  ROY Male No  223  60 223 SC  3  60.50  56.00  63.00  58.60  38.29  6596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002519084 SOHAM  TRIBEDI Male No  224 224 UR  4  59.75  61.00  80.00  55.80  56.89  6876.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002566811 DHIRAJ CHANDRA SINGH Male No  225  61 225 SC  7  59.75  51.00  70.00  58.00  46.43  7158.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002579743 KRIPA  GURUNG Female No  226 226 UR  3  59.50  52.00  65.00  56.80  88.14  6563.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002525340 HARISH  BHAGAT Male No  227 227 UR  1  59.25  60.00  76.00  57.00  47.71  7387.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735103 DIPANWITA  BARMAN Female No  228  62 228 SC  7  59.25  58.00  48.00  56.33  55.43  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002539560 TRIPTI  BARMAN Female No  229  63 229 SC  16  59.25  55.00  44.00  57.60  58.86  7074.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002522989 MEHAK  XALXO ORAON Female No  230  7 230 ST  9  59.25  52.00  74.00  57.00  51.71  7217.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR
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Rule3
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Tie Break 

Rule7
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Tie Break 

Rule9

A002725353 SHREETI  SINGHA Female No  231 231 UR  10  59.00  60.00  43.00  57.80  54.86  6714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002678149 JHINUKMALA  MUDI Female No  232 232 UR  5  59.00  51.00  78.00  53.00  57.14  7603.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002460364 ANISHA  DEB Female No  233 233 UR  7  59.00  49.00  67.00  57.40  71.60  7138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755426 DIWANGKAR  TAMANG Male No  234  8 234 ST  9  59.00  44.00  83.00  53.83  70.30  6461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554005 SNEHA  PODDAR Female No  235 235 UR  4  58.75  71.00  57.00  56.60  64.00  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002767000 MINAKSHI  ROY Female No  236  64 236 SC  11  58.75  56.00  64.00  55.00  68.00  6431.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002487886 SMRITI  SARKAR Female No  237  65 237 SC  11  58.75  50.00  71.00  57.00  69.86  7095.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002751894 SUBHADIP  MONDAL Male No  238 238 UR  8  58.50  57.00  64.00  57.00  66.22  6647.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002654512 ANUSHKA  SAHA Female No  239 239 UR  1  58.25  54.00  78.00  55.40  85.86  7131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002848907 PRITI KUMARI YADAV Female No  240 240 UR  4  58.25  53.00  56.00  56.00  64.33  7036.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]
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Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR
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Rule7

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A002745883 SONAM CHODEN BHOTIA Female No  241  9 241 ST  1  58.25  52.00  68.00  56.40  44.75  6456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002835480 SMRITI  ROY PRAMANIK Female No  242  66 242 SC  9  58.00  53.00  58.00  55.67  52.57  6445.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002788391 JIDAN  ROY Male No  243  67 243 SC  9  58.00  50.00  64.00  56.60  53.00  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002693134 KANAIYA  SAHA Male No  244 244 UR  2  57.75  52.00  56.00  56.40  72.56  6652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002927420 AJAY  SARKAR Male No  245  7 245 OBC-A  4  57.75  51.00  67.00  54.33  79.57  7651.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002447573 ABHIKRAJ  DAS Male No  246 246 UR  5  57.75  51.00  48.00  56.17  63.50  6598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002578851 BAPI  SINGHA Female No  247  68 247 SC  1  57.50  70.00  44.00  56.40  81.57  8119.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002714928 BISHAKHA  BASUNIA Female No  248  69 248 SC  6  57.50  57.00  61.00  56.20  64.43  7092.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002481071 TANUSRI  ROY Female No  249  70 249 SC  6  57.00  53.00  70.00  55.60  79.71  7250.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002656232 DIKSHA  CHHETRI Female No  250 250 UR  2  56.50  54.00  70.00  54.00  55.50  6573.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]
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Tie Break 

Rule7
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A002603686 AMLAN  SAHA Male No  251 251 UR  2  54.75  57.00  50.00  54.80  71.29  6537.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002471891 NASIRUDDIN  SARKAR Male No  252 252 UR  13  54.75  51.00  50.00  53.50  91.29  7792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002513827 ADITYA  PRADHAN Male No  253 253 UR  2  54.50  56.00  65.00  50.33  60.50  6660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002486113 JAYITA  SAHA Female No  254 254 UR  7  54.50  50.00  57.00  52.00  71.14  7349.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002626168 SAHEBA Female No  255  8 255 OBC-A  2  53.50  61.00  46.00  50.33  83.57  8206.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002560491 SANSKRITI  LAMA Female No  256  10 256 ST  2  50.00  57.00  57.00  48.40  70.71  6995.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Rule9

A002716704 PRATIK  PRAMANIK Male No  7  1 1 OBC-A  5  81.75  89.00  88.00  79.00  91.17  6707.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002761117 LIPIKA  NASRIN Female No  113  2 2 OBC-A  10  70.50  73.00  81.00  63.33  75.71  6553.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002499572 RIFAT  BANU Female No  115  3 3 OBC-A  7  70.50  66.00  81.00  66.67  52.71  7193.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847259 EMRAN  ALAM Male No  154  4 4 OBC-A  3  68.00  71.00  64.00  66.67  50.00  6924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002884713 AFSIN  NIGAR Female No  185  5 5 OBC-A  18  65.25  42.00  83.00  61.17  60.67  7105.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002680766 TANMITA  GHSOH Female No  217  6 6 OBC-A  1  61.50  50.00  72.00  59.20  58.29  6693.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002927420 AJAY  SARKAR Male No  245  7 7 OBC-A  4  57.75  51.00  67.00  54.33  79.57  7651.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002626168 SAHEBA Female No  255  8 8 OBC-A  2  53.50  61.00  46.00  50.33  83.57  8206.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002738156 DEBANGANA  DEY Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  2  90.50  90.00  94.00  82.00  91.14  6214.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827966 SHIBA  SHIL Male No  8  2 2 OBC-B  4  81.50  82.00  77.00  73.50  51.14  6261.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930091 PRATIN  PAUL Male No  18  3 3 OBC-B  6  78.75  84.00  90.00  75.80  93.00  6914.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002874768 ANUSKA  GHOSH Female No  22  4 4 OBC-B  7  78.50  62.00  98.00  72.00  86.43  6579.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002702952 MUSKAN  MAHATO Female No  27  5 5 OBC-B  4  77.75  77.00  78.00  72.50  72.63  6520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002508215 PRANITA  THAPA Female No  39  6 6 OBC-B  1  76.75  66.00  85.00  70.83  66.25  7336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002636585 ANJALI  KUMARI Female No  44  7 7 OBC-B  1  76.50  67.00  68.00  71.67  66.60  6361.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002677672 NIMI  THAPA Female No  51  8 8 OBC-B  1  76.00  61.00  89.00  69.33  81.50  6397.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002672914 DIPTADIP  DATTA Male No  64  9 9 OBC-B  12  74.50  75.00  80.00  66.50  83.14  6602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002596881 KRITI  BHOWMIK Female No  82  10 10 OBC-B  3  73.75  76.00  82.00  67.17  80.00  6764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:23.13

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physiology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Physiology, Biological Science))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Physiology/ 
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A002768010 ANURIMA  BASAK Female No  86  11 11 OBC-B  24  73.25  73.00  94.00  68.80  95.29  6945.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002601589 SHARMILA  SHARMA Female No  98  12 12 OBC-B  1  72.00  70.00  85.00  62.83  49.75  6883.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721878 SOVA  RAI Female No  99  13 13 OBC-B  10  72.00  64.00  84.00  67.00  61.57  6503.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002504489 PRIYANGSHU  GHOSH Male No  102  14 14 OBC-B  4  72.00  57.00  90.00  65.17  87.00  6985.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002448290 SALINA  PRADHAN Female No  108  15 15 OBC-B  3  71.00  68.00  80.00  64.67  49.29  7050.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002666076 KAMOLIKA  PAUL Female No  114  16 16 OBC-B  1  70.50  68.00  81.00  68.20  86.43  6874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002733386 TITLI  SARKAR Female No  117  17 17 OBC-B  2  70.25  72.00  81.00  66.60  81.56  6614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002665552 RAKHI KUMARI SAH Female No  119  18 18 OBC-B  7  70.25  56.00  75.00  63.17  70.56  6819.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002459934 TITLY  PAL Female No  122  19 19 OBC-B  6  70.00  67.00  81.00  62.50  68.86  6364.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002540171 AAKANCHHA  RANA Female No  124  20 20 OBC-B  3  70.00  51.00  82.00  66.40  60.43  6667.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]
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Tie Break 

Rule8
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A002670556 ANISHA  GHOSH Female No  132  21 21 OBC-B  6  69.50  53.00  83.00  66.00  65.78  6653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002659371 KIRTIKA  SHAH Female No  172  22 22 OBC-B  4  66.50  61.00  74.00  63.40  64.86  6873.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002693826 PUJA  KARMAKAR Female No  176  23 23 OBC-B  17  66.25  64.00  70.00  63.20  59.00  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002665422 ADITY  SUTRADHAR Female No  182  24 24 OBC-B  3  65.50  71.00  58.00  62.60  59.00  6638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843166 NISADH  RAI Male No  187  25 25 OBC-B  7  65.00  61.00  77.00  61.20  74.50  6250.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002777706 NEHATI  RAI Female No  189  26 26 OBC-B  3  65.00  52.00  85.00  60.33  61.71  6342.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898117 ARIJIT  GHOSH Male No  192  27 27 OBC-B  6  64.50  60.00  76.00  61.80  81.57  6863.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002883443 HIMANSHU  GURUNG Male No  221  28 28 OBC-B  6  60.75  53.00  72.00  57.00  70.22  6628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002816276 MRIDULA  SINGHA Female No  9  1 1 SC  3  81.50  80.00  95.00  76.17  79.43  6541.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002928861 SAYAN  ROY Male No  11  2 2 SC  10  81.50  71.00  93.00  73.33  80.71  6872.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002733049 NILESH  ROY Male No  14  3 3 SC  6  79.75  76.00  80.00  71.33  77.14  6505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002835104 PRIYANKA  BARMAN Female No  19  4 4 SC  1  78.75  78.00  81.00  69.17  76.25  6419.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749975 JUEE  DAS Female No  24  5 5 SC  13  78.00  81.00  91.00  69.00  70.86  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002669619 DEBASHISH  BARMAN Male No  32  6 6 SC  8  77.25  73.00  92.00  71.00  84.43  7345.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002441280 PRIYA  DAS Female No  35  7 7 SC  3  77.00  67.00  91.00  70.33  75.71  6938.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002915846 UPASANA  BARMAN Female No  38  8 8 SC  1  76.75  70.00  90.00  72.00  68.14  6247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002653840 CHANDRIMA  ROY Female No  45  9 9 SC  7  76.25  84.00  76.00  68.83  69.86  6308.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002503276 BHUMIKA  ROY Female No  46  10 10 SC  6  76.25  77.00  85.00  68.83  74.29  7005.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002545441 KAMALIKA  ROY Female No  47  11 11 SC  8  76.25  75.00  82.00  71.20  65.43  6847.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002445505 MADHULIKA  DAS Female No  50  12 12 SC  1  76.00  75.00  78.00  68.67  60.00  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002522804 PRADISHNU  BISWAS Male No  55  13 13 SC  4  75.25  77.00  85.00  70.40  77.43  6567.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002587691 JOY KUMAR ROY Male No  68  14 14 SC  6  74.50  64.00  90.00  68.33  92.57  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002672222 KOYEL  DAS Female No  69  15 15 SC  1  74.25  78.00  76.00  65.17  59.57  6502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002471019 ANURAG KUMAR DAS Male No  70  16 16 SC  2  74.25  73.00  93.00  65.33  66.29  6591.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002914978 KUSHO  BARMAN Male No  71  17 17 SC  4  74.25  69.00  83.00  69.33  82.67  6655.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882077 DEEPANJALI  BISWAS Female No  74  18 18 SC  8  74.00  77.00  84.00  68.83  68.63  6799.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798697 CHANDRIKA  ROY Female No  75  19 19 SC  1  74.00  75.00  81.00  69.60  79.17  7454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002461200 PIYALI  BARMAN Female No  77  20 20 SC  10  74.00  74.00  80.00  70.80  94.43  7167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002444290 JEET  ROY Male No  80  21 21 SC  3  74.00  55.00  95.00  67.83  70.86  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002619618 PRIYA  SARKAR Female No  81  22 22 SC  4  73.75  83.00  83.00  62.67  72.00  6760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002668149 DOLI  BISWAS Female No  85  23 23 SC  2  73.50  60.00  86.00  64.83  79.57  6652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002575076 KRISHNENDU  HAZRA Male No  87  24 24 SC  2  73.25  70.00  70.00  69.00  66.71  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644459 SUJOY  SARKAR Male No  89  25 25 SC  3  72.75  57.00  66.00  71.17  71.33  7363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002765681 ANUSHKA  BISWAS Female No  93  26 26 SC  8  72.25  70.00  75.00  67.17  73.71  6556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843101 SAYANIKA  DAS Female No  97  27 27 SC  12  72.00  72.00  91.00  64.33  83.33  6352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002624974 SUBHAJIT  SAHA Male No  100  28 28 SC  7  72.00  63.00  90.00  67.00  75.43  6729.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002664704 RUNU  SARKAR Female No  103  29 29 SC  3  71.75  67.00  80.00  66.50  75.14  6423.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002674500 ANITA  BARMAN Female No  105  30 30 SC  2  71.75  60.00  74.00  64.50  59.86  6857.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002614286 PUNAM SINGHA SARKAR Female No  110  31 31 SC  2  71.00  66.00  68.00  67.33  89.67  7341.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002569409 JYOTI  SARKAR Female No  125  32 32 SC  6  70.00  50.00  80.00  63.33  60.86  7038.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002553408 TRISHITA  DAS Female No  126  33 33 SC  1  69.75  58.00  77.00  66.20  58.29  6449.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002459005 MAMPI  DAS Female No  127  34 34 SC  2  69.75  51.00  70.00  62.33  54.57  6363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607538 TAPASWI  DARNAL Female No  134  35 35 SC  4  69.00  70.00  90.00  65.40  73.38  6699.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002828671 DOLY  ROY Female No  135  36 36 SC  2  69.00  70.00  70.00  65.20  47.71  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002671390 MRITYUNJAY  DAS Male No  136  37 37 SC  9  69.00  66.00  90.00  62.67  91.29  7279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002495837 ROUNAK  MALAKAR Male No  137  38 38 SC  10  69.00  64.00  88.00  65.20  57.86  6940.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002820671 PUJA  DAS Female No  140  39 39 SC  2  68.75  83.00  60.00  65.20  64.29  6685.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898896 CHAMAN DEB ROY Male No  146  40 40 SC  5  68.75  58.00  86.00  66.00  77.14  7043.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002531560 ROSHNI KUMARI SAH Female No  152  41 41 SC  4  68.25  68.00  91.00  64.00  74.00  7284.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749169 TIKLY  DAS Female No  158  42 42 SC  8  67.50  51.00  56.00  63.00  42.86  6824.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818686 TAPABRATA  BARAI Male No  166  43 43 SC  9  66.75  70.00  81.00  61.33  49.86  7192.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002533958 TIRTHA DEEP SARKAR Male No  174  44 44 SC  7  66.25  75.00  72.00  62.00  72.20  7048.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873934 SNIGDHA  BISWAS Female No  175  45 45 SC  3  66.25  71.00  73.00  61.00  48.43  6388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002832219 PUJA  PRAMANIK Female No  184  46 46 SC  7  65.25  57.00  67.00  60.50  60.43  6416.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002618563 KRISHNA  ROY Male No  190  47 47 SC  1  64.75  58.00  75.00  59.17  64.43  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776269 ANUJ  ROY Male No  195  48 48 SC  6  64.25  51.00  74.00  61.60  48.83  6672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002459361 PRITI  BARMAN Female No  196  49 49 SC  7  64.00  64.00  76.00  58.50  51.29  6811.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002465109 MITRA  ROY Female No  200  50 50 SC  1  63.50  53.00  80.00  61.00  53.71  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002476610 PRANAMITA  ROY Female No  201  51 51 SC  6  63.50  51.00  81.00  59.33  78.29  7166.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822803 PRERONA  SARKAR Female No  204  52 52 SC  7  63.00  61.00  70.00  58.67  50.71  6649.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002672079 MRITTIKA  BARMAN Female No  205  53 53 SC  8  63.00  56.00  75.00  58.83  67.43  6515.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002539036 ADITI  SARKAR Female No  206  54 54 SC  1  62.50  75.00  60.00  57.67  65.14  6567.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002669166 DIPSHIKHA  BARMAN Female No  208  55 55 SC  11  62.50  51.00  76.00  60.20  53.71  7127.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002834101 MOUSAMI  SARKAR Female No  216  56 56 SC  15  61.50  51.00  60.00  57.67  94.86  7252.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002542567 RANA  SARKAR Male No  218  57 57 SC  1  61.25  65.00  55.00  56.83  68.86  6672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002880908 SANCHITA  DUTTA Female No  220  58 58 SC  2  60.75  70.00  64.00  56.50  58.71  6585.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002599298 SUBHAJIT  DAS Male No  222  59 59 SC  2  60.50  70.00  60.00  58.33  52.57  6179.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845173 SUMIT  ROY Male No  223  60 60 SC  3  60.50  56.00  63.00  58.60  38.29  6596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002566811 DHIRAJ CHANDRA SINGH Male No  225  61 61 SC  7  59.75  51.00  70.00  58.00  46.43  7158.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735103 DIPANWITA  BARMAN Female No  228  62 62 SC  7  59.25  58.00  48.00  56.33  55.43  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002539560 TRIPTI  BARMAN Female No  229  63 63 SC  16  59.25  55.00  44.00  57.60  58.86  7074.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002767000 MINAKSHI  ROY Female No  236  64 64 SC  11  58.75  56.00  64.00  55.00  68.00  6431.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002487886 SMRITI  SARKAR Female No  237  65 65 SC  11  58.75  50.00  71.00  57.00  69.86  7095.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002835480 SMRITI  ROY PRAMANIK Female No  242  66 66 SC  9  58.00  53.00  58.00  55.67  52.57  6445.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002788391 JIDAN  ROY Male No  243  67 67 SC  9  58.00  50.00  64.00  56.60  53.00  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002578851 BAPI  SINGHA Female No  247  68 68 SC  1  57.50  70.00  44.00  56.40  81.57  8119.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002714928 BISHAKHA  BASUNIA Female No  248  69 69 SC  6  57.50  57.00  61.00  56.20  64.43  7092.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002481071 TANUSRI  ROY Female No  249  70 70 SC  6  57.00  53.00  70.00  55.60  79.71  7250.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002924727 NABANITA  BASKEY Female No  57  1 1 ST  15  75.25  68.00  80.00  71.33  87.43  7106.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002784468 CHEWANG DOLMA 

SHERPA

Female No  106  2 2 ST  9  71.75  56.00  92.00  66.60  61.71  6399.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780555 SUHANI  MOCHARI Female No  133  3 3 ST  2  69.25  62.00  82.00  65.40  88.29  7127.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721678 LASONG  SHERPA Male No  162  4 4 ST  4  67.25  52.00  84.00  64.60  80.56  6559.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830436 SNEHA  TAMANG Female No  168  5 5 ST  4  66.75  49.00  93.00  63.40  60.89  6629.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002834385 KRISHIKA  LIMBU Female No  180  6 6 ST  4  65.75  58.00  80.00  62.60  66.86  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002522989 MEHAK  XALXO ORAON Female No  230  7 7 ST  9  59.25  52.00  74.00  57.00  51.71  7217.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755426 DIWANGKAR  TAMANG Male No  234  8 8 ST  9  59.00  44.00  83.00  53.83  70.30  6461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002745883 SONAM CHODEN BHOTIA Female No  241  9 9 ST  1  58.25  52.00  68.00  56.40  44.75  6456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002560491 SANSKRITI  LAMA Female No  256  10 10 ST  2  50.00  57.00  57.00  48.40  70.71  6995.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


